Resolution 050409-01

A Resolution Establishing Fees and Charges for Zoning Items Pursuant to Section 18 of the Municipal Code of the Village of Fontana on Geneva Lake

Whereas, the Village Board has the authority pursuant to Section 18 of the Municipal Code to set fees and charges for zoning items; and

Whereas, the Plan Commission has recommended to the Village Board that all zoning fees and charges be amended; and

Whereas, the Village Board does change the fees and charges from time to time as authorized by the Municipal Code; and

Whereas, the Village Board has determined that fees and charges are appropriate for this use:

Now Therefore, Be it Resolved by the Village Board of the Village of Fontana on Geneva Lake that the fees and charges for the following zoning items shall be as follows:

\$300.00 \$325.00

\$325.00

Board of Appeals

BSOP-major (determined by building and zoning)

BSOP-minor (determined by building and zoning Conditional Use Application	\$\frac{125.00}{\$300.00} \\$325.00
Planned Development Amendment Rezone Application	\$325.00 \$300.00 \$325.00
These fees shall remain in force until again set by the Village Board. Approved and Adopted this 4 th day of May, 2009.	
	Village of Fontana on Geneva Lake Board of Trustees
	By:Arvid Petersen, President
Attest: Dennis L. Martin, Clerk	